Major BOS 4VD +
Major BOS 8VD
Manual
VoIP control panel
for up to 4/8 digital and/or
analogous radio terminals
Major BOS 4VD/8VD
Contents

As with all our VoIP devices,  confguraton of the Major BOS 4VD/8VD is done via an intuitve
graphical web interface.
 2. Order information
Artcle No. Descripton
640140 Major BOS 4VD
640180 Major BOS 8VD
640148 Major BOS 4VD – Opton 4 out of 8
Optonal Accessor:V
640011 Opton PoE – Voltage suppy via ethernet
900011 Power supply unit, for Major BOS, 12V/1,0A
631112 Magnetc fxaton for handset of Major BOS
904000 Metal holder for sunk-in table mountng
001530 Foot switch, incl. connecton cable
001555 Headset without volume control, incl. 6-pin connecton cable
001556 Headset with inline volume control, incl. 6-pin connecton cable
001560 WL-DECT base
001561 Headset Air Talk XS-WL – for connecton with WL-DECT
-3- MBOSVD_eng (29.04.22n
Major BOS 4VD/8VD  3.Control elements
 3. Control elements
 3.1. Control elements Major BOS 4VD
  1 – TFT display
  2 – Radio selecton buuons (Menu/OKn
  3 – Volume display (LED bandn
  4 – Volume buuons - / + (Menu ↑n
  5 – Loudspeaker buuons and special buuons S (Menü ↓n
  6 – Functon buuons F1 and F2 (Go back ←n
  7 – PTT (Menu Escape Xn
  8 – Handset with PTT on inner side
  9 – Loudspeaker
10 – Gooseneck microphone
-4- MBOSVD_eng (29.04.22n
1
2
3
5
4
6
8
7
9
10
Major BOS 4VD/8VD  3.Control elements
Ke:pad label - Major BOS 4VD
-5- MBOSVD_eng (29.04.22n
Major BOS 4VD/8VD  3.Control elements
 3.2. Control elements Major BOS 8VD
  1 – TFT display
  2 – Radio selecton buuons (Menu/OKn
  3 – Volume buuons: VOL+ / Menu+
  4 – Volume display (LED bandn
  5 – Volume buuons: VOL- / Menu-
  6 – Loudspeaker buuons: on/of / ← (Go back)
  7 – Functon F2 (programmablen
  8 – Functon F1 (programmablen
  9 – PTT (X/Escapen
10 – Loudspeaker
11 – Handset with PTT on inner side
12 – Gooseneck microphone
-6- MBOSVD_eng (29.04.22n
1
12